

Date:18/05/2024

To,

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East) - 400051, Maharashtra, India.

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 — Newspaper Advertisement**
NSE Symbol: GTECJAINX | Series: EQ

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy(s) of the Newspaper Publication(s) in the '**Free Press Journal**' (*English edition*) and '**Navshakti**' (*Marathi edition*) of 18.05.2024 made by the Company with respect to the publication of the audited financial results for the year ended 31.03.2024 approved in the meeting of Board of Directors of the company held on 16.05.2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Thanking you,

For: G-TEC JAINX EDUCATION LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Keerti Knowledge and Skills Limited)

Priyanka Pandey
Company secretary

निःष्पक्ष
आणि
निर्भिड
दैनिक


www.navshakti.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE
NAVIN FLOURINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Regd Off: No.602, Natraj by Rustomjee, Sir Mahuradas Vasani Road, Anheri (E), Mumbai - 400069
This is to inform the general public that the share certificate of the company registered in the names of the following shareholders have been lost by the Registered Holders. Folio No. 01017000.

Name of the Shareholders	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares	Face Value
Asha U Dalal (Deceased), Prakash U Dalal & Parul P Dalal	578540	484810606 - 484810760	155	Rs.2/-

The public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificate.
Any person(s) has/have any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company of it's Registrar And Transfer Agents:
KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32 Gachibowli, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032, within 15 days of publication of this notice. After which no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue duplicate/letter of confirmation to the registered holders.
Place: Mumbai
Date : 18 May 2024


Applicants:
Prakash U Dalal & Parul P Dalal

PUBLIC NOTICE
LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LTD.
Regd. Off : Plot No. A 1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus, Chandrapur, Maharashtra 442505

Notice is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company have been lost / misplaced and the holder(s) / purchaser(s) of the said Equity Shares Have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s).
Any person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with the Company at its Registered Office within 21 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) to the aforesaid applicants without any further intimation.

Folio No.	Name of the Share Holder	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos. From	To	Certificate No. From	To
0222232	NITIN MITTAL	1000	177641-178640	162	162	

Place : Mumbai / Date :18.05.2024
Applicant : NITIN MITTAL


Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd.

E-TENDER NOTICE - 0012 / 2024-25
Following e-Tender offers are invited online from registered contractors / companies etc. are available at our website <https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in>.

e-Tender No.	RFX No.	Particulars of Work / Supply	Estt. Cost Rs. (In Lakhs)
TN0078 EM1 (CAPEX)	3000048302	Design, Engineering, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of various Battery Sets at Unit No.1 & 2 of Khaperkheda TPS.	698.99

Note » Tender Cost is Rs. 1,000 /- + GST.
Sd/-
Chief Engineer (O&M),
MSPGCL, TPS Khaperkheda

Moneymart Securities Private Limited
Regd. Office : A-71,TTC Thane Belapur Road,Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 709, India
Email : mmspl@privi.co.in Phone : +91 22 33043500 / 33043600 Fax : +91 22 27783049 Website : www.moneymartsp.com
CIN : U67120MH1995PTC085653


Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	408.34	526.28	409.45	1,604.22	1,480.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s))	98.83	158.97	66.34	378.88	290.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item(s))	47.99	96.09	56.08	189.74	162.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,103.74)	1,549.66	(2,514.86)	(1,594.21)	(24,568.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,742.47	8,742.47	8,700.47	8,742.47	8,700.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	29,375.17	36,478.91	30,507.38	29,375.17	30,507.38
8	Securities Premium Account	17,306.63	17,306.63	16,844.63	17,306.63	16,844.63
9	Net worth	38,117.64	45,221.38	39,207.85	38,117.64	39,207.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12,986.75	12,996.33	12,737.61	12,986.75	12,737.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.29	0.32	0.34	0.32
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19
	2. Diluted:	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.11	0.08	0.10	0.03	0.02
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.36	1.36	1.30	1.36	1.30

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
Notes:
1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2019, with a transition date of April 1, 2021 For all periods upto and including the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company prepared its financial statements in accordance with the previously applicable Indian GAAP (Previous GAAP).
2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://moneymartsp.com>).
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company. (URL: <https://moneymartsp.com>)
4. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Moneymart Securities Private Limited
Sd/-
Arun Newalkar
Director
DIN: 09150690

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: May 16, 2024


CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN: L65990MH1977PLC019986

Registered and Corporate Office: Level 9, Centrum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyanagari Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098
Phone: 022 4215 9000; Email: secretarial@centrum.co.in; Website: www.centrum.co.in


EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Un-Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-23 Un-Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited		
1	Total income from Operations (net)	3,201.01	2,367.23	2,240.31	9,686.84	5,771.77	65,802.24	59,486.80	40,173.34	2,23,866.43	1,36,549.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(830.82)	(1,619.05)	(1,357.76)	(5,143.06)	(7,787.79)	2,220.64	(3,982.07)	(3,043.08)	(10,895.45)	(17,864.43)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(830.82)	(2,574.58)	(1,357.76)	(6,098.59)	(7,787.79)	2,220.64	(4,006.40)	(3,043.08)	(10,670.29)	(17,864.43)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(579.31)	(2,084.18)	(1,154.22)	(5,133.59)	(7,237.49)	3,941.32	(1,787.44)	(2,075.48)	(7,118.84)	(18,293.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(584.58)	(2,082.94)	(1,157.74)	(5,135.14)	(7,237.30)	4,620.69	(2,232.76)	(2,450.68)	(7,259.46)	(18,216.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	35,186.27	39,949.64	-	-	-	39,902.16	55,179.45
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. /- each) for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic :	(0.14)	(0.50)	(0.28)	(1.23)	(1.74)	0.04	(0.67)	(0.78)	(2.39)	(3.60)
	2. Diluted :	(0.14)	(0.50)	(0.28)	(1.23)	(1.74)	0.04	(0.67)	(0.78)	(2.39)	(3.60)

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the company at www.centrum.co.in, besides the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
b) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on May 17, 2024 and approved by the Board of the Directors at its Meeting held on May 17, 2024.

Jaspal Bindra
Sd/-
Executive Chairman
Centrum Capital Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 17, 2024


CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	35,341	33,310	37,153	1,35,180	1,31,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax, Exceptional)	1,864	3,263	3,938	12,141	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,624	3,263	3,938	12,102	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional)	1,007	2,416	2,838	8,041	4,937
Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,746	2,132	2,590	9,938	4,057
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,875	10,715	11,715	10,875	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	74,978	73,171	63,358	74,978	63,358
Net Worth	67,903	66,655	58,031	67,903	58,031
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each)(not annualised)					
Basic (Rs.)	4.13	9.92	11.81	33.16	20.56
Diluted (Rs.)	4.12	9.88	11.74	33.01	20.42
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.41	2.76	4.83	3.05	1.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.79	4.72	5.52	4.71	4.16
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.78	0.89	0.87	0.78	0.87

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	46,269	41,940	46,962	1,75,006	1,65,960
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax, Exceptional)	2,012	3,303	4,249	12,791	5,064
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	2,012	3,303	4,249	13,380	5,655
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	1,322	2,450	3,741	8,973	4,139
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,204	2,098	3,446	11,050	2,235
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,875	10,715	11,715	10,875	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	77,364	75,120	65,394	77,364	65,394
Net Worth	69,669	68,114	59,588	69,669	59,588
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each)(not annualised)					
Basic (Rs.)	5.33	9.92	15.24	36.34	17.25
Diluted (Rs.)	5.31	9.88	15.16	36.17	17.14
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720	5,417
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.83	2.46	3.45	1.83	1.52
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.28	3.94	4.32	3.89	3.00
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.07	1.17	1.18	1.07	1.18

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 17 May 2024
Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that we are investigating the title of **Paragkunj Finvest Private Limited**, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered address at 7B, Ami Ramkrishna Building, Happy Home Society, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057 ("Owner") to the Premises more particularly described in the **Schedule** hereunder ("Premises").

The Owner has informed us that the said Premises are allotted to them by Transcon Iconica Private Limited (formerly known as Sanjay Construction and Finance Private Limited) ("TIPL") pursuant to and in accordance with the Deed of Conveyance dated December 31, 2008 and duly registered with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Serial No. BDR1/00516/2009 read with Addendum dated December 4, 2020, the said Premises being a part of the consideration in lieu of the sale, transfer and conveyance of ALL THAT pieces and parcels of land bearing Final Plot No. 94 to 103, in Town Planning Scheme VI of Santacruz (West), Village Vile Parle, Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District ("Land"), by the Owner to TIPL. The said Premises are located in the building/s constructed by TIPL on the said Land jointly with the adjoining land portions owned by TIPL.

Any person(s) including as individual, a company, banks, non-banking financial institution, a firm, an association of persons or a body of individuals whether incorporated or not, lenders and/or creditors having any objection or any claim, right, title and/or interest by way of sale, agreement for sale, memorandum of understanding, letter of allotment, exchange, gift, mortgage, pledge, charge, lien, lease, tenancy, trust, maintenance, succession, inheritance, possession, release, relinquishment, attachment, license or any liability or commitment or otherwise howsoever through any agreement, deed, document, writing, conveyance, devise, bequest, succession, family arrangement, settlement, litigation, decree or court order, or any contract or agreement or otherwise howsoever or of whatsoever nature in relation to the said Premises or any part(s) thereof, are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned, along with notarized documentary proof in support thereof, at our address at **407, Rustomjee Sangam, S V Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400054** within a period of 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publications hereof, failing which, it will be presumed that no valid rights, claims, objections and etc. subsists and all such rights, objections, claims and etc., if any, shall be deemed as waived and abandoned and non-binding for all intent and purposes.


THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERREED TO

The following Commercial Premises on the Ground Floor of the building known as "Transcon Ramdev Plaza", near Milan Subway, 1st Road, Town Planning Scheme No. VI of Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400 054, alongwith eleven (11) car parking spaces in the Building on, inter alia, ALL THAT pieces and parcels of land bearing Final Plot No.94 to 103, in Town Planning Scheme VI of Santacruz (West), Village Vile Parle, Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District:

Premises No.	Carpel Area (Sq. Feet)	Premises No.	Carpel Area (Sq. Feet)	Premises No.	Carpel Area (Sq. Feet)
G - 99	260.70	G - 100	228.73	G - 101	93.53
G - 102	249.29	G - 103	379.21	G - 104	131.21
G - 122	166.94	G - 123	157.90	G - 124	250.04
G - 125	93.86	G - 126	229.38		

Dated: 18-05-2024
Place: Mumbai

Manthan Unadkat
Unadkat & Co.
Law Offices


G-TEC JAINX EDUCATION LIMITED
(Formerly known as Keerti Knowledge & Skills Limited)
(CIN Number: L72200MH1999PLC119661)

Registered Office : Unit No. 12/A, Ninth Floor, A-Wing Pinnacle Corporate Park, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra, India
Tel No : +91-77-00906675 Email Id: info@gtecjaineducation.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

CONSOLIDATED					PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
Quarter Ended		Year Ended				Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
176.30	201.34	219.71	831.88	830.24	1	Total Income from operations	131.07	153.58	162.82	573.49	650.04
(34.55)	2.45	42.31	12.76	128.21	2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional Items)	(4.90)	69.37	53.63	112.72	169.86
(34.55)	2.45	42.31	12.76	128.21	3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(4.90)	69.37	53.63	112.72	169.86
(46.73)	1.81	57.79	(11.72)	130.29	4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1.90	51.34	71.76	88.94	169.86
(46.73)	1.81	57.79	(11.72)	130.29	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.90	51.34	71.76	88.94	169.86
1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91	6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Of Rs. 10/- each)	1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91	1,018.91
-	-	-	(544.65)	(506.13)	7	Other Equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of PY)	-	-	-	48.63	(13.51)
(0.46)	0.02	0.57	(0.11)	1.28	8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)					
(0.46)	0.02	0.57	(0.11)	1.28		Basic	0.02	0.50	0.70	0.87	1.67
						Diluted	0.02	0.50	0.70	0.87	1.67

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e., www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website : www.gtecjaineducation.com
2. The above results have been prepared by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 16-05-2024
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.
4. The Consolidated figures include wholly owned subsidiaries viz. Keerti Institute India Private Limited (KIPL) & G-Tec Jain Keerti Career Education Private Limited (Formerly Known as Keerti Tutorials India Private Limited (KTIL)).
5. The Company's business activity falls within a single reportable business segment, viz, Information Technology.

For G-TEC JAINX EDUCATION LIMITED
(Formerly known as Keerti Knowledge and Skills Limited)

Sd/-
Mr. Sudhakar P. Sonawane
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 01689700

Sd/-
Mr. Vinod N. Narsale
Chief Financial Officer

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 16.05.2024

Money Mart Securities Private Limited									
Regd. Office: A-71, T. C. Belpur Road, Khar, Mumbai, India - 400 709, India Email: moneymart@moneymart.co.in Phone: +91 22 3304507 / 3304508 Website: www.moneymart.co.in CIN: U67120MH1995PTC08653									
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	408.34	526.28	495.45	1,604.22	1,480.50			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	98.83	158.97	66.34	378.88	290.69			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	74.99	96.09	56.08	189.74	162.14			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,103.74)	1,549.66	(2,514.86)	(1,594.21)	(24,568.31)			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,742.47	8,742.47	8,700.47	8,742.47	8,700.47			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	25,375.17	36,478.91	35,507.38	25,375.17	35,507.38			
8	Securities Premium Account	17,206.63	17,206.63	16,844.63	17,206.63	16,844.63			
9	Net worth	38,117.64	52,121.38	35,207.85	38,117.64	35,207.85			
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	12,986.75	12,996.33	12,737.61	12,986.75	12,737.62			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.29	0.32	0.34	0.32			
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
1. Basic:		0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19			
2. Diluted:		0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			
15	Debit Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.11	0.08	0.10	0.03	0.02			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.36	1.36	1.30	1.36	1.30			

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2013, with a transition date of April 1, 2013. For all periods up to and including the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company prepared its financial statements in accordance with the previously applicable Indian GAAP (Previous GAAP).

2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: www.moneymart.co.in).

3. For the other items referred in regulation 32 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: www.moneymart.co.in).

4. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items (due to change) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Money Mart Securities Private Limited
Arun Newkari
Director
DIN: 09150690

Place: New Mumbai
Date: May 16, 2024

STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED									
Registered Office: B-702, 7th Floor, Neeleshankar Business Park, Kurla Village, Near Bus Depot, Vidyapeeth (W), Mumbai - 400 050 Corporate Identity Number: L68901MH1995PLC00138 Email: sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / website: www.sterlingguaranty.com									
AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024									
Rs. in lacs except per share data									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	15.00	-	-	-
2	Advisory Income	-	-	-	-	0.01	-	-	-
3	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	0.04	-	-	-
4	Total Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	15.05	-	-	-
5	Other Income	-	-	-	-	0.58	-	-	-
6	Total Income (+/-)	-	-	-	-	0.04	-	-	-
7	Expenses:	-	-	-	-	0.04	-	-	-
8	Employee Benefit Expenses	-	-	-	-	1.02	-	-	-
9	Depreciation, Amortisation and Impairment	-	-	-	-	0.04	-	-	-
10	Other Expenses	-	-	-	-	6.95	-	-	-
11	Total Expenses	-	-	-	-	7.97	-	-	-
12	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	-	-	-	-	1.85	-	-	-
13	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	0.44	-	-	-
14	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	0.54	-	-	-
15	Deferred Tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	0.54	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (5-6)	-	-	-	-	0.64	-	-	-
17	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (1+7)	-	-	-	-	0.64	-	-	-
19	Paid up Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76			
20	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-			
21	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76			
22	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-			
23	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Not Annualised))	-	-	-	-	-			
24	Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.11)	0.05			

Notes:

1. The above Audited results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been received by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th April 2024.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified/amended under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: www.sterlingguaranty.com).

3. The Company has published quarterly/annual financial results for the period ending 31st March 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. Accordingly, previous comparative period for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2024 is also presented under Ind AS.

4. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment and consultancy activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments per Ind AS dealing with Operating Segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For Sterling Guaranty & Finance Limited
Nalini Deepak Kharwadkar
Managing Director
DIN: 02001739

Place: Mumbai
Date: 17.05.2024

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED									
REG. OFF: Plot No. 33/11/231, Shree Ganesh Industries Estate, Kachigal Road, Dahanu, Dahanu and (Dist. - 262013) TSE: + 91 22 41633301 FAX: + 91 22 46914489 CIN: L68902MH1995PLC00873 Website: www.tokyofinance.co.in Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024									
Rs. in Lakhs									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	19.52	17.61	71.96	19.52					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22.71	6.52	198.76	12.36					
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	684.28	684.28	684.28	684.28					
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-					
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19					
Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19					

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th April 2024. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: www.tokyofinance.co.in).

2. The Company has published quarterly/annual financial results for the period ending 31st March 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. Accordingly, previous comparative period for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2024 is also presented under Ind AS.

3. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment and consultancy activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments per Ind AS dealing with Operating Segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.

4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For Tokyo Finance Limited
Dr. V. L. Shah
Chairman & MD
DIN: 00077239

Place: Mumbai
Date: 16.05.2024

WEST LESLIE RESORTS LIMITED									
CIN: L28102MH2008PLC177942 Website: www.westleslieresortsltd.com Regd. Office: M&A Office, 2nd Floor, Metro Junction Mall, West Pioneer Properties (India) Pvt Ltd, Newkalyan (E), Thane-421305 Email: info@westleslieresortsltd.com Phone: +91 22 25533333									
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024									
Rs. in Lakhs									
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31/3/2024	31/3/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2024	31/3/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	6.00	(1.30)	24.00						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(47.84)	(0.14)	(33.21)						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.84)	(0.14)	(33.21)						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(37.47)	(6.53)	(29.21)						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.00	38.63	54.74						
Equity Share Capital	305.53	305.53	305.53						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-						
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
Basic & Diluted in ₹	(1.23)	(0.21)	0.83						

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Website www.bsindia.com

PUBLIC NOTICE									
NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that, my clients 1) Mr. Nagendra Salyanwarang Bhutra - 2) Mrs. Jyoti Nagendra Bhutra being the prospective purchasers of the flat premises bearing flat no. 65 addressing 501 so, flat built up area, 1st floor, Silvergate Apartment CHS Ltd., S. V. Patel Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092, located on plot of land bearing CTS No. 2411 of village Elsar, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092, From Smt. Geeta Ramchandra Gokhale who is holding Share Certificate No. 5 for 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive numbers from 21 to 25 (both inclusive) in respect of the said flat. Any person's persons having any claims in respect of the said flat and the said shares by way of sale/exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, bailee and license or otherwise however, are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with documentary proof by Registered Post to the undersigned here of at flat no. 102, Gaurishankar Building, Plot no. 120, Shrikrishna Nagar, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 095, within a period of fifteen days from the date of publication of this notice. Failing which purchase transaction of the said flat will be completed without any reference to the claim of any such persons who might have any right title and interest of any kind in the said flat and the said shares and the claim will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned. Know claim shall be entertained, on expiry of the notice period mentioned above.									
Date: 18.05.2024 Place: Mumbai					Sd/- Chandrakant S. Sawant B. Com. LL.B. Advocate, High Court				

Onward Technologies Limited

CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062642

Regd. Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor,

Dr. A.J.B. Road, Wink, Mumbai - 400018

Website: www.onwardgroup.com

Email: investor@onwardgroup.com

Tel: +91 22 2432 6570

Onward

TECHNOLOGIES

Your Imagination. Delivered to Perfection™

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	1,844.35	11,438.59	12,136.81	47,238.17	44,062.83	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	904.20	955.12	1,216.29	4,915.20	1,805.19	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	800.63	952.12	1,216.29	4,915.20	1,805.19	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	668.14	678.58	723.70	3,391.27	1,144.01	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	667.44	671.72	820.29	3,420.85	1,308.81	
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,251.96	2,256.18	2,256.23	2,251.96	2,253.53	
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,461.27	15,156.30	
8	Earnings per share of (₹ 10) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a) Basic (₹ 1)		2.67	3.02	3.25	15.3	5.17	
b) Diluted (₹ 1)		2.61	2.86	3.19	14.61	5.05	

Notes:

1. The Statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the "holding" company) and its subsidiaries viz., OT Park Private Limited (India), Onward Technologies Inc., Onward Technologies GmbH (Germany), Onward Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) and Onward Technologies Canada Inc. (Canada) (together referred to as the "Group").

The Key Data Relating To Standalone Financial Results As Under :

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Turnover (Revenue from operations)	8,914.83	8,519.26	8,802.19	34,566.20	31,516.54	
Profit before tax	606.65	957.31	1,169.16	3,724.77	2,173.45	
Profit after tax	602.55	738.35	671.34	2,773.10	1,628.30	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited

Jigar Mehta
Managing Director
DIN: -06829197

Place: Mumbai

Date May 17, 2024